#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| KRAFT CANADA INC. |          | 07/02/2006     | CORPORATION: CANADA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Del Monte Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | One Market Street     |
| City:           | San Francisco         |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA            |
| Postal Code:    | 94105                 |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 2642962 | BARKER BONES |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 268 6327

Email: rlal@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Humphreys

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 08461-11            |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Lynn M. Humphreys   |
| Signature:              | /Lynn M. Humphreys/ |
| Date:                   | 09/29/2006          |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0501

900059211

# Total Attachments: 9 source=8461-11 TM Kraft Canada to Del Monte Assignment#page1.tif source=8461-11 TM Kraft Canada to Del Monte Assignment#page2.tif

source=8461-11 TM Kraft Canada to Del Monte Assignment#page3.tif source=8461-11 TM Kraft Canada to Del Monte Assignment#page4.tif

source=8461-11 TM Kraft Canada to Del Monte Assignment#page5.tif

source=8461-11 TM Kraft Canada to Del Monte Assignment#page6.tif

source=8461-11 TM Kraft Canada to Del Monte Assignment#page7.tif

source=8461-11 TM Kraft Canada to Del Monte Assignment#page8.tif

source=8461-11 TM Kraft Canada to Del Monte Assignment#page9.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0502** 

#### TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment by **Kraft Canada Inc.**, a Canadian corporation ("**Assignor**") in favor of **Del Monte Corporation**, a Delaware corporation ("**Assignee**"), to be effective as of July 2, 2006.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Sale Agreement (the "Sale Agreement"), dated as of March 15, 2006, between Kraft Foods Global, Inc. ("Seller") and Del Monte Corporation ("Buyer"), SELLER has agreed to sell to BUYER and BUYER has agreed to purchase from SELLER, subject to the terms and conditions therein, the Assets (as defined in the Sale Agreement);

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Sale Agreement; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Sale Agreement, Assignor is transferring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, registrations and applications for registration thereof identified in the attached schedule, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, registrations and applications for registration thereof identified in the attached schedule, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby. Assignor agrees, at the reasonable request of Assignee, to execute and deliver such additional documents necessary to accomplish the assignment contemplated hereby.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

| ASSIGNOR: | KRAFT CANADA INC.     |
|-----------|-----------------------|
|           | Ву:                   |
|           | Name:<br>Title:       |
| ASSIGNEE: | DEL MONTE CORPORATION |
|           | By:                   |
|           | Name:<br>Title:       |

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0504** 

|  | Notary Public  |
|--|--|
| My Commission Expires:   |  |
| Given under my hand and sea                                    | al of office this day of, 2006.  |
| foregoing instrument, and acl<br>and considerations therein ex | knowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes  |
| Before me, a Notary Public in                                  | and for said County and State, personally appeared wn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the |
| COUNTY OF MORRIS   | ) ss:<br>)   |
| STATE OF NEW JERSEY  | )  |

| STATE OF NEW YORK         | )   |
|---------------------------|---|
| COUNTY OF NEW YORK        | ) ss:<br>)  |
| , know                    | in and for said County and State, personally appeared on to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the fore-<br>owledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes expressed. |
| Given under my hand and s | eal of office this day of, 2006.  |
| My Commission Expires:    |   |
| •                         | Notary Public   |

# **TRADEMARKS**

|                                 | COUNTRY                     | Tradition         |    | Arreucon yang |          | STATUS | <b>3800</b> 00                               |             |             |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|----|---------------|----------|--------|--|-------------|-------------|
| KRAFT<br>CANADA INC.            | Canada                      | MEATIES           |    | 168327        | UCA06344 | REG    | DOG<br>BISCUITS                              |             | May-27-1936 |
| KRAFT<br>CANADA INC.            | Canada                      | TRICK 'N<br>TREAT |    | 269589        | 131152   | REG    | DRY DOG<br>FOOD                              |             | May-24-1963 |
| KRAFT<br>CANADA INC.            | Canada                      | VITA-YUMS         |    | 261969        | 131344   | REG    | DRY DOG<br>FOOD                              |             | Jun-07-1963 |
| KRAFT<br>CANADA INC.            | Canada                      | VITA-YUMS         |    | 131344        | 141928   | REG    | DRY DOG<br>FOOD                              |             | Sep-17-1965 |
| Nabisco<br>Ltd./Nabisco<br>Ltee | United States<br>of America | BARKER<br>Bones   | 31 | 78/070582     | 2642962  | REG    | Class 31: Dog Jun-22-2001 Oct-29-2002 snacks | Jun-22-2001 | Oct-29-2002 |

#### **EXECUTION COPY**

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT (CANADA)]

| STATE OF NEW JERSEY | )          |
|---------------------|------------|
| COUNTY OF MORRIS    | ) ss:<br>1 |

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Lan James three County known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 29th day of June 2006.

My Commission Expires: 1/30/2001

Novary Public

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT (CANADA)]

| ASSIGNOR: | KRAFT CA               | ANADA INC.  |
|-----------|------------------------|---|
| ·         | By:<br>Name:<br>Title: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |
| ASSIGNEE: |                        | TE CORPORATION Rich End   |
|           | Name:<br>Title:        | Richard L. French<br>Senior Vice President,<br>Chief Accounting Officer and<br>Controller |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0510

State of California County of San Francisco

On June 27, 2006 before me, Katherine Manning, Notary Public, personally appeared Richard L. French personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(seal)

**RECORDED: 10/02/2006** REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0511